FURNACE GAS VALVESHOT SURFACE / DIRECT SPARK / INTERMITTENT PILOT
39R-4899-5 (11/24) Wholesale Catalog
36G / J Series HSI / DSI /
Intermittent / Proven Pilot
Electronic ignition gas valve. The versatile 36G/36J series combination gas valve covers a wide range of
applications. Designed for use with common ignition systems (HSI/DSI/ Intermittent/Proven Pilot). This series is
our most compact footprint combination gas valve.
Features
• Designed for hot surface, direct spark and intermittent pilot ignition systems and features a compact footprint
and versatile range
• Fast open, slow open, single and two stage models
• Electric on-off switch and convenient quick connect coil terminals and built-in pressure taps
• Tamper resistant screws and controlled gasket compression to withstand high inlet pressures
• Mounts in any position including upside down
36G22-254
Specifications
Operating voltage ......................................................................................................................................................................24 VAC 50/60 Hz
Electrical rating - single stage ..................................................................................................................................................................3 amps
Electrical rating - two stage ................................................................................................................................................................... .43 amps
Ambient operating range ....................................................................................................................................-40 to 175°F (-40 to 79°C)
Maximum pressure rating..................................................................................................................................................1/2" PSI (14.0" WC)
CSA/CUS certificate number ................................................................................................................................................................1175379
................................................................................................................................................................................................................................CE (36J)
Valve (stages) Pipe size 1" Pressure drop capacity
Natural gas .64 Sp. Gr. (1000 Btu/ft3)
1" Pressure drop capacity
LP gas 1.53 Sp. Gr.  (2500 Btu/ft3)
Range of regulation
Natural gas.64 Sp. Gr. (1000 Btu/ft3)
Range of regulation
LP gas 1.53 Sp. Gr.  (2500 Btu/ft3)
Single 1/2" x 1/2" 140,000 226,800 40,000-210,000 60,000-340,000
Two 1/2" x 1/2" 140,000 226,800 20,000 Low-210,000 High 32,000 Low-340,000 High
Modulating 1/2" x 1/2" 140,000 226,800 20,000-210,000 32,600-340,000
Vo
lta
ge
St
ag
es
 / o
pe
ni
ng
Pi
pe
 si
ze
Re
gu
lat
or
 se
tti
ng
Na
tu
ra
l g
as
 ad
j.
Ra
ng
e (
wc
)
Lp
 g
as
 ad
j. R
an
ge
 (w
c)
Lp
 ki
t i
nc
lu
de
d
Re
du
ce
r b
us
hi
ng
 ki
t
Fl
ow
 d
ire
ct
io
n
Si
de
 ta
ps
In
let
 / o
ut
let
Pr
es
su
re
 ta
p
Hs
i /
ds
i
In
te
rm
itt
en
t
/ P
ro
ve
n
pi
lo
t
Fl
an
ge
 m
ou
nt
 ca
pa
bl
e
Model number Item number
24 VAC
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Fast Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0" No** No Str. Thru No Yes / Yes* Yes No No 36G22-254 36G22-254
24 VAC
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Fast Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0" Yes No Str. Thru No Yes / Yes*
NPT & Towers Yes Yes Yes 36G32-500 36G32-500
24 VAC
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Slow Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0" Yes No Str. Thru No Yes / Yes*
NPT & Towers Yes Yes Yes 36G33-500 36G33-500
24 VAC
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Fast Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0" Yes Yes Str. Thru No Yes / Yes Yes No No 36J22-214 36J22-214
24 Vac
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Fast Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5” 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0"   Yes No Str. Thru No Yes / Yes Yes No No 36J22Y-212 36J22Y-212
24 VAC
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Slow Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0" Yes Yes Str. Thru No Yes / Yes Yes No No 36J24-214 36J24-214
36G / J Series HSI / DSI / Intermittent / Proven Pilot
NOTE: Not for Standing Pilot.
To measure outlet pressure on valves, loosen outlet pressure tap screw one quarter turn and put manometer hose over the top of the outlet pressure tap.
Use F92-0659 to convert to regulated L.P. gas.
See White-Rodgers General Information for capacities of other gases.
 *
**
FURNACE GAS VALVES
40
HOT SURFACE / DIRECT SPARK / INTERMITTENT PILOT
R-4899-5 (11/24) Wholesale Catalog
NOTE: Not for Standing Pilot / Intermittent / Proven Pilot.
See White-Rodgers General Information for capacities of other gases.
To measure outlet pressure on valves, loosen outlet pressure tap screw one quarter turn and put manometer hose over the top of the outlet pressure tap.
Use F92-0659 to convert to regulated L.P. gas.
*
* *
Vo
lta
ge
St
ag
es
 / o
pe
ni
ng
Pi
pe
 si
ze
Re
gu
lat
or
 se
tti
ng
Na
tu
ra
l g
as
 ad
j.
Ra
ng
e (
wc
)
Lp
 g
as
 ad
j. R
an
ge
 (w
c)
Lp
 ki
t i
nc
lu
de
d
Re
du
ce
r b
us
hi
ng
 ki
t
Fl
ow
 d
ire
ct
io
n
Si
de
 ta
ps
In
let
 / o
ut
let
Pr
es
su
re
 ta
p
Hs
i /
ds
i
In
te
rm
itt
en
t
/ P
ro
ve
n
pi
lo
t
Fl
an
ge
 m
ou
nt
 ca
pa
bl
e
Model number Item number
24 VAC
50/60Hz Modulating 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 0.4"-4.0" 1.3"-11.5" Yes Yes Str. Thru No Yes / Yes Yes No No 36J27-554 36J27-554
24 VAC
50/60Hz
2 - Stage
 Fast Open 1/2" X 1/2" 1.5" Low
3.5" High
1.0"-4.0" Low
2.0"-5.0" High
4.0"-10.0" Low
6.0"-12.0" High Yes Yes Str. Thru No Yes / Yes* Yes No No 36J54-214 36J54-214
24 VAC
50/60Hz
2 - Stage
Slow Open 1/2" X 1/2" 1.5" Low
3.5" High
1.0"-4.0" Low
2.0"-5.0" High
4.0"-10.0" Low
6.0"-12.0" High Yes Yes Str. Thru No Yes / Yes* Yes No No 36J55-214 36J55-214
24 VAC
50/60Hz
1 - Stage
Slow Open 1/2" X 1/2" 3.5" 2.5"-5.0" 7.0"-12.0" Yes No 90° Bottom
Outlet No Yes / Yes* Yes No No 36J24-614 36J24-614
24 VAC
50/60Hz
2 - Stage
Slow Open 1/2" X 1/2" 1.5" Low
3.5" High
1.0"-4.0" Low
2.0"-5.0" High
4.0"-10.0" Low
6.0"-12.0" High Yes No 90° Bottom
Outlet No Yes / Yes* Yes No No 36J55-614 36J55-614
Parts and accessories
Image Description Model number Item number
LP to Natural Gas Conversion Kit for Use On Single Stage 36C, D, E, F, G, H, J Valves, Regulation Range 2.5" to 5.0"W.C. F92-0656 F0092 065600S1
Natural to Regulated LP Gas Conversion Kit for Use On Single Stage 36C, D, E, F, G, H, J Valves. Regulation Range 7.0 " to 12.0"W.C. F92-0659 F0092 065900S1
Adapter Kit for The 36G Gas Valves. Kit Includes: Connector (5/16" to 1/4"Hose Barb), Tube (5/16" O.D.) and Hex Wrench (3/32") F92-1003 F0092 100300S1
Natural to Regulated LP Gas Conversion Kit for Use On Two Stage 36G, H, J, Valves, Regulation Range 4.0" to 10.0"W.C. Low Fire, 6.0" to 12.0"W.C. High Fire F92-1008 F0092 100800
Regulated LP to Natural Gas Conversion Kit for Use On Two Stage 36G, H, J, Valves, Regulation Range 1.0" to 4.0"W.C. Low Fire, 2.0" to 5.0 "W.C. High Fire F92-1011 F0092 101100
3/32"Hex Wrench
5/16"
Hose Connector
36G / J series HSI / DSI / Intermittent / Proven Pilot <cont’d>
FURNACE GAS VALVES36G / J WIRING INFORMATION
41R-4899-5 (11/24) Wholesale Catalog
Fig.  1 - Single Stage Valve Features, Terminals and Wiring
Fig. 1:  Single stage valve features, terminals and wiring
Fig. 2:  Two-stage valve features, terminals and wiring
OUTLET
PRESSURE
TAP POST
VALVE OUTLET
REGULATOR
VENT
ELECTRICAL
5 PIN CONNECTOR
PIN 1
LOCATION
INLET
PRESSURE
TAP POST
VALVE INLET
Fig. 3:  36J27 modulating valve features